

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8673 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 22054 OF 2013**

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

REVANNA ... Petitioner  
VERSUS  
H.C.KARIGOWDA @ SRINIVASA & ORS. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2013 when His lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Delay condoned.  
Notice."**

Accordingly, Show cause notice was issued to all the 9 respondents through Registered A.D. post on 16.11.2013.

It is submitted that Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respoondent No. 1 to 7 and Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 9.

It is further submitted that the Special Leave Petition as against respondent No. 8 has been dismissed vide Order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 12.01.2015. Cause Title has been amended accordingly and copy of the Amended Cause Title has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate
2. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate
3. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR