

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8673/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2013 in CRLA No. 1065/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

REVANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.C.KARIGOWDA @ SRINIVASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashwin, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar