

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 718/2015

REVANNA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.C.KARIGOWDA @ SRINIVASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As prayed for, learned counsel appearing for the appellants is granted two weeks time to prepare the matter.
2. Let digital copy of the original records be furnished to the learned counsel appearing for the parties, at their request.
3. Post the matter after three weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER