

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 718/2015

REVANNA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.C.KARIGOWDA @ SRINIVASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ashwin K Kotemath, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the
appellant, post the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER(NSH)